

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2908/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 16.7.01 of the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad in Civil Misc. Petition No.25819 of 2001)

S. CHANDRAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. SHANTHA & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for bail)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile we order the petitioner to be
released on bail on his executing a bond in a sum of
Rs.5000/- with two solvent sureties to the satisfaction
of the trial Magistrate.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master